BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.
4176 CANAL STREET
NEW ORLEANS, La 70118 ,

Page 1 of 4
DATE 1/3/2000
CONTRACTOR €. R, Piitman Construction Ce., Ina. JOB NO. 0E26-20
ADDRESS 3021 Franklin Avenue CHANGE CRDER NO. 1 (Balanging) N
New Orleans, LA. 70122
AMOUNT __ $49.883.28

PROJECT Desirehan 11 Pumping Station

GENTLEMEN:

UNDER YOUR CONTRACT DATED March 5 ,19 g9 , WITH St. Charles Parish

. OWNER, FOR Destrehan I Pumping Station

Department of Public Works

TEM  WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOU 1O
Ng, DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UM

| Bid item No. 1 - Aggregale - Increase quantity from 375
C.Y. o827 C.Y. - o adjust quantity to that actually used
as ceternined by field conditions.

Bid ltem No. 4 - Sheel pile wall - Detrease quantity from 186.0
12,100 5F to 11,914 5F - to adjust guantity to that -186.00
aetually used gs determined by feld conditions.

3 Bid ltemt No, 5 - Precast Concrete Filas - 147 - Increase 2.7 L.F.

quantity from 11,000 LF to 11,112.70 LF - to auljust
quantity to lhat avivally used a3 determined by field
conditions,

AND ADDTO  THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF
_IpEpucT FrROM
Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Thres and 28/100--wesre——umamrann e

252.60 cY.

DOLLARS B{_549,883.28

— e e A RUTER IS TR S 20 CALENDER DAYS FOR COMPLETION.

UNITPRICE  AMOUNT

$30.00 37560.00
$12.00 ~$2232.00
$23.00 28921

TOTAL  $49,883.28

_




—_——————

EURK-KLEINPETER, INC.
4176 CANAL STREET
NEW ORLEANS, La 70119

CONTRACTOR C. R. Pittman Censtruction Co., Inc.

ADDRESS 2021 Franklin Avenue
New Orleans, LA, 70122

GENTLEMEN:
UNDER YOUR CONTRACT DATED March &

Page 2 of 4
DATE 1/3/2000
JOB NO. 8626-20
CMANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Balancing)

AMOUNT $49,883.28

PROJECT Destretan Il Pumping Station

.19 99 , WITHSL Chzrles Parish

Department of Public Works

| OWNER, FOR Destrebian Il Pumping Station

NO. DESCRIPTION

4 pid item No. & - Reinforced Congrate - Decrease
quantity from 1,200 CY lo 1,198 CY - 10 adjust guantity
to that actually used as determined by field conditions,

5 2id ltetn No. 7 - Filter Cloth - Decrease guantity from
1,100 8Y to 1,080 BY - to adjust quantity to that actually
used as determined by field conditions,

& New ltem No. 20 - For fumishing labor, material and
equipment to install additional discharge pipe support
bent (piling &nd concrets inciuded under unit price itermns)
- As required by figld conditons (4 additional contract

days).

A Am:\ T THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF
_InEpucT FROM

ITEM WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOU TO;

QUANTITY. YM  UNITPRICE AMOUNT

~2.00 C.Y. $360.00 572000
-20.00 8.Y. $1.00 -$20.00
1 L.5. $12,667.19 1266719

TOTAL 340, RR3.28

e - P———AL——————

Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Thres and 28/100

DOLLARS 5(_49,883.28

THERE WILL BE AN EXTENSION OF 20 CALENDER

DAYS FOR COMPLETION.




m—
BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

4176 CAI"{AL 5TREET

NEW ORLEANS, La 70119

Page 3 of 4

DATE 1/3/2000

CONTRACTOR C. R. Pittman Construction Co., Inc. JOB NO. 9626-20
ADDRESS 3021 Frankiin Avenue CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Balancing)

New Orleans, LA, 70122
AMOUNT $49,883.28

PROJECT Dastrehan Il Pumping Station

GENTLEMEN:
UNDER YOUR CONTRACT DATED March 5 .18 99 , WITH St Charles Parish
Department of Public Works . OWNER, FOR Destrehan Il Pumping Station

e WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOU TO:
No, DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UM UNITPRICE ~ AMOUNT

7 New ltem No. 21 - For furnishing labor, material and 1.00 L.S. $26976.33 $26978.33
gquipment to remove, load-out, unload and reinstall
existing 48" purnp. Work directed to be performed on
cost plus emergency basis by the Owner {16 additional
sontract days).

8  New ltern No. 22 - For furnshing labor, material and 1.00 LS. §459.84 3489.64
eguipmert o ingtall modified reinforcing steel in the
vicinity of lap slab pump apenings which were modified
in order ko provide additional space to allow for pump
removal - at some future date.

D ADD TO THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF ' TOTAL $49,883.28
__bepueT rROM
Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Three and 28/100 DOLLARS B( 49.883.28 3

THERE WILL BE AN EXTENSION QF 20 CALENRER DAYS FOR CCMPLETION,




BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.
4476 CANAL STREET
NEW ORLEANS, La 70119

CONTRAGCTOR C. R. Pittman Construction Co., ing.

3021 Franklin Avenue
New Orfeansg, LA, 70122

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN:

UNDER YOUR CONTRACT DATED Margh 5

Paged of 4
DATE 1/3/2000
JOB ND. 062620
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Balancing)
AMOUNT $49,883.28

PRQJECT Destrehan Il Pumping Station

.19 99 , WITH St Charles Parish

Ceparimeant of Public Works

. OWNER, FOR Destrehan Il Pumping Siation

ITEM WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOU TO:
Ng. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY WM UNITPRICE  AMOUNT
9 New item No. 23 - Far furnizhing labor, matenal and 1.00 L.5. 5113515 5113515
equipment to install additional ¢lreuit breakers for engine
operalions.
10 New Item No. 24 - For furnishing labor, material and 1.00 LS. $682.78 $682.78
equipment to install additlonal galvanized support cables
for engine mufflers.
11 New [tern No. 25 - For furnishing labor, material and 1.60 L.&. 5752.09 752.00
aquipment to install eleclrical raceway between gear
reducer and engine.
ANDADD TO THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF TOTAL $49,883.28
_{pEpUCT FROM
Forly-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Three and 28/100 DOLLARS $( 49,883 78 )

THERE WILL EE AN EXTENSION OF 20

CALENDER DAYS FOR COMPLETION.

AMQUNT QF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,302,300.00

TOTAL ADDITIONS 4 $48,883.28

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS -5$0.00

BURK-KLEINPETER, ING,

ENGINEERS, ARGHITEGTS, PLANNERS ENVIROHNMENTAL SCIENTISTS

h Department of

ACCEFTED
CONTRACTOR G

P

itfma struction Co., Ing.

TOTAL CONTRACT TO-DATE £3,352,183.28

BY




